


Great. Let’s do 11am.
Will get a number

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 22, 2021, at 11:51 AM, Lance, Kathleen <Lance. Kathlsen®epa.gov> wrote:

1laor 2:45p

Kathleen C. Lance
Director of Scheduling and Advance
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

From: Lamy, Kendra <Lamy.Kendraz@epa.gov>

Sent: Friday, October 22, 2021 11:45 AM

To: Lance, Kathleen <Lance. Kathisen@epa sov>; Morgan, Ashley
<Morgan.Ashley. M@ epa.gov>; Lucey, John <Lucey.John. D&epa.gov>
Subject: RE: Mark Ruffalo

Can we do this next Friday?

From: Lance, Kathleen <l znce Hathieen@ena gov>

Sent: Thursday, October 21, 2021 4:23 PM

To: Lamy, Kendra <Lamy. Kendra@epa sov>; Morgan, Ashley
<Morgan.Ashley M@ epa.gov>; Lucey, John <Luceyohn.D@epa.gov>

Cc: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton. Lindsay®@epa.gov>; Morgan, Ashley
<Morgan.Ashley M@ epa.gov>; Blythers, Dorien <Blyihers. Doreni@epa.gov>,;
Enobakhare, Rosemary <Enobakiare Rosemary@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: Mark Ruffalo

@dorgan, Ashisy please ask the Admin if he is open to this during his executive desk
time tomorrow. If yes, then Kendra can reach out to see if somewhere between 10-
11am might work.

Kendra — please have the attached Call Memo ready to us first thing in the AM. John
Lucey and OPEEE can also help with it.

Kindly,

Kathleen C. Lance
Director of Scheduling and Advance
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

From: Lamy, Kendra <lamy.Kendrz@epa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, October 21, 2021 4:20 PM

To: Lance, Kathleen <Lance Kathlsen@epa sov>; Morgan, Ashley
<Norgan Ashley M@ epa.gov>

Cc: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton Lindsay@epa.gov>; Morgan, Ashley
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<Morgan.Ashley M@ epa.gov>; Blythers, Dorien <Bivthers. Dorien@epa.gov>; Lucey,
John <Lucev . john. D@epa.zov>; Enobakhare, Rosemary
<Enobakhare.Rosemarv@epa.gov>

Subject: Mark Ruffalo

Please don't kill me.

| finally heard back from his folks and they are asking if the Administrator has a few min
to connect either tomorrow or Monday. Mark is still in Europe and isn’t filming those
days. | know Monday the Administrator is on the road and it may be too short notice to
do tomorrow but | think it would be good for him to do for a few minutes.

Sorry to do this to you all last minute. | can pull together a call sheet pretty quickly.
Thank you
Kendra

Kendra Lany
Senior Advisoy

LS, En

rronmenial Protection Agency
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